Owner’s Manual  -  VCDxxSA
OWNER’S MANUAL
Hyper Heat
Single Zone Side Discharge Inverter
Models
VCD18, 24, 30, 36, 48, 60 SA Series
                      517.787.2100
IMPORTANT NOTE:

B-VCD24SA-1
B-VCD30SA-1
B-VCD36SA-1
B-VCD48SA-1
B-VCD60SA-1
A-VCD18SA-1
A-VCD24SA-1
A-VCD30SA-1
A-VCD36SA-1
A-VCD48SA-1
A-VCD60SA-1
36K(208/230V)
48K(208/230V)
60K(208/230V)
24V
48K(208/230V) MVC-48HWFN1-M MOE30U-48HFN1-MR0
48K(208/230V) MVC-48HWFN1-M MOE30U-48HFN1-M-[X1]
60K(208/230V) MVC-60HWFN1-MQ0 MOE30U-60HFN1-MR0
60K(208/230V) MVC-60HWFN1-M MOE30U-60HFN1-MR0
60K(208/230V) MVC-60HWFN1-M MOE30U-55HFN1-M
18K(208/230V) MVC-18HWFN1-MQ1W MOX430-18HFN1-MT2Q1W
18K(208/230V) MVC-18HWFN1-MQ1W MOX430-17HFN1-MT0Q1W
23K(208/230V) MVC-23HWFN1-MQ1W MOD31-23HFN1-MT2Q1W
23K(208/230V) MVC-23HWFN1-MQ1W MOD30-24HFN1-MU0Q1W
30K(208/230V) MVC-30HWFN1-MQ1W MOD30U-30HFN1-MR0Q1W
30K(208/230V) MVC-30HWFN1-MQ1W MOD30U-30HFN1-MP0-Q1W
36K(208/230V) MVC-36HWFN1-MR0 MOD31U-36HFN1-MR0
36K(208/230V) MVC-36HWFN1-MR0 MOE31U-36HFN1-MR0
48K(208/230V) MVC-48HWFN1-MQ3 MOE30U-48HFN1-MQ3
48K(208/230V) MVC-48HWFN1-MQ3 MOE30U-48HFN1-M-[X]
60K(208/230V) MVC-60HWFN1-MR0 MOE31U-60HFN1-MR0
60K(208/230V) MVC-60HWFN1-MR0 MOE30U-55HFN1-MQ3
24V
NON24V-Quick-connect
24V-Pre-Charge
refrigerant
08
24K(208/230V) MVC-24HWFN1-MSQ4 MOD30-24HFN1-MW-[X1]
INDOOR UNIT PARTS AND MAJOR FUNCTIONS
Air outlet
Air inlet
Unit Parts Operating Conditions